
 
 

Preparatory Emerald Biogeographical Seminar 

for Belarus, Republic of Moldova, Russian Federation and Ukraine 

Chisinau, 6-7 November 2014 

 

Venue: Hotel Europa, Str. Vasile Lupu 16, Chisinau, Republica Moldova 

 

Draft participants list 

 Country Name Title and organisation E-mail address Hotel 

Europa 

Lunch 

6-7/11 

1 Belarus Tatsiana Trafimovich 
Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Environmental Protection 
tmatsur@tut.by  

Yes Yes 

2 Belarus Yuri Solovjev Chairman, “Ecological Initiative” ecoin@tut.by  
Yes Yes 

3 Belarus Andrei Abramchuk Member of the Board, APB BirdLife 

Belarus 
egreta113@mail.ru  

Yes Yes 

4 Belgium Marc Roekaerts International expert, Council of Europe marc@eureko.be 
Yes Yes 

5 Croatia Dušan Jelić 
Director of Croatian Herpetological 

Society HYLA  
jelic.dusan@gmail.com Yes Yes 

6 France Iva Obretenova Programme officer, Council of Europe, 

Secretariat of the Bern Convention 
iva.obretenova@coe.int  

Yes Yes 

7 France Tania Braulio Assistant, Council of Europe, Secretariat 

of the Bern Convention 
tania.braulio@coe.int  

Yes Yes 

8 Latvia Otars Opermanis 
International expert, Council of Europe opermanis@gmail.com Yes Yes 

9 Republic of 

Moldova 
Angela Lozan Biosafety Office, Republic of Moldova angelalozan@yahoo.com  
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10 Republic of 

Moldova 
Alexei Andreev 

Chaiman of Council, BIOTICA Ecological 

Society 

 

andreev.biotica@gmail.com  

  

11 Republic of 

Moldova 

Vitalie Ajder NGO Sisiemis 
 

ajder.vitalie@gmail.com 

  

12 Republic of 

Moldova 

Mr. Alexandru Teleuta NGO "Ecospectru"  
  

13 
Republic of 

Moldova 

Veronica Josu Ministry of Environment, Division Natural 

resources and biodiversity 

josu@mediu.gov.md 

 

  

14 
Republic of 

Moldova 

 Ion Cotofan Biodiversity Office, expert on the Emerald 

team 

cotion@gmail.com 

 

  

15 
Republic of 

Moldova 

Maria Afanasiev Expert Emerald Mariaafanasiev108@gmail.com 

 

  

16 
Republic of 

Moldova 

Valeriu Balan Ministry of Environment, Division Natural 

resources and biodiversity 

balan@mediu.gov.md 

 

  

17 Republic of 

Moldova 

Alexander Rotaru UNDP Moldova alexandru.rotaru@undp.org 
  

18 Republic of 

Moldova 

Galina Busmachiu 
Department of Entomology,  

Institute of Zoology ASM 

 

bushmakiu@yahoo.com 
  

19 Russian 

Federation 
Maria Dronova 

Advisor, Department of International 

Cooperation, Chair, Ministry of natural 

resources and environment 

dronova@mnr.gov.ru  Apologised 

 
NA 

20 Russian 

Federation 
Elena Belonovskaya 

RCPO "Biologists for Nature 

Conservation" 

belena53@mail.ru  Yes Yes 

21 Russian 

Federation 
Elena Smirnova Coordinator, IBA Programme in Tula 

Region 

elenasmirnova.05@mail.ru 
Yes Yes 
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22 Russian 

Federation 
Tatiana Silaeva Dr., Professor at the Mordovian State 

University, Saransk and project expert in 

plants' conservation  

 
Yes Yes 

23 Russian 

Federation  
Nikolay Sobolev RCPO "Biologists for Nature 

Conservation" 

sobolev_nikolas@mail.ru Yes Yes 

24 Ukraine Hrihoryi Partchuk 
Ministry of Environment and Natural 

Resources of Ukraine 

parchuk.grygorii@gmail.com  Yes Yes 

25 Ukraine Leonid Protsenko Director, NGO “Interecocentre” interecocentre@gmail.com  
Yes Yes 

26 
Ukraine Oleg Dudkin Director, Ukrainian Society for the 

Protection of Birds (USPB) 

director@birdlife.org.ua  
Yes Yes 

27 
Ukraine Olga Yaremchenko   
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